Meeting of MX BAG Representatives and ESRF/EMBL MX Beamline staff
Wednesday 12" March 2008, ESRF Auditorium

8:30-9:00

9h00-9h10

The Future Role of the ESRF in European MX

Provisional Agenda

Welcome Coffee

Introduction to the Meeting
Agenda and Objectives

New Developments at the ESRF MX beam-lines

9h10-10:30

9:10-10:00

10:00-10:30
10:30-10:50
10:50-12:30
10:50-11:20
11:20-12:30
12:30-14:00
14:00-14:15

14:15-14:30
14:30-14:50

Remote Access
Demonstration & Presentation
Discussion

Coffee Break
New SAXS-for-Proteins Beamline

SAXS at ID14-3 Presentations
Discussion of Practicalities:

How to apply/schedule/time required etc.

Lunch at the ESRF Canteen

X-ray fluorescence emission analysis
of crystals of macromolecules

The mini-kappa

BEST Strategies for data collection

Implications of the ESRF Upgrade Programme

14:50-15:15

15:15-15:35
15:35-17:00
15:35-16:00
16:00-17:30
17:30-18:00
18:00

19:30

22:30

ESRF Upgrade Programme
General Overview - Presentation

Coffee Break

ESRF Upgrade Programme continued
Impact for MX — Presentation
Discussion

General Discussion

End of meeting

Bus departs from ESRF Guest House for Dinner

S. Larsen (ESRF) &
G. Sulzenbacher (Users
Organisation)

G. Leonard (ESRF)
Chair to be decided

SAXS Scientist (EMBL) &
P. Pernot (ESRF)
Chair to be decided

C. Mueller-Dieckmann (ESRF)
S. Brockhauser (EMBL)
S. Popov (ESRF)

Chair to be decided

E. Mitchell (ESRF)

S. McSweeney (ESRF)

Bus departs from restaurant back to ESRF Guest House
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