Meeting of MX BAG Representatives and ESRF/EMBL MX Beamline staff Wednesday 12th March 2008, ESRF Auditorium

The Future Role of the ESRF in European MX

Provisional Agenda

8:30-9:00	Welcome Coffee	
9h00-9h10	Introduction to the Meeting Agenda and Objectives	S. Larsen (ESRF) & G. Sulzenbacher (Users Organisation)
New Developments at the ESRF MX beam-lines		
9h10-10:30 9:10-10:00 10:00-10:30	Remote Access Demonstration & Presentation Discussion	G. Leonard (ESRF) Chair to be decided
10:30-10:50	Coffee Break	
10:50-12:30 10:50-11:20 11:20-12:30	New SAXS-for-Proteins Beamline SAXS at ID14-3 Presentations Discussion of Practicalities: How to apply/schedule/time required etc.	SAXS Scientist (EMBL) & P. Pernot (ESRF) Chair to be decided
12:30-14:00	Lunch at the ESRF Canteen	
14:00-14:15 14:15-14:30 14:30-14:50	X-ray fluorescence emission analysis of crystals of macromolecules The mini-kappa BEST Strategies for data collection	C. Mueller-Dieckmann (ESRF) S. Brockhauser (EMBL) S. Popov (ESRF)
Implications of the ESRF Upgrade Programme		Chair to be decided
14:50-15:15	ESRF Upgrade Programme General Overview - Presentation	E. Mitchell (ESRF)
15:15-15:35	Coffee Break	
15:35-17:00 15:35-16:00 16:00-17:30	ESRF Upgrade Programme continued Impact for MX – Presentation Discussion	S. McSweeney (ESRF)
17:30-18:00	General Discussion	
18:00	End of meeting	
19:30	Bus departs from ESRF Guest House for Dinner	
22:30	Bus departs from restaurant back to ESRF Guest House	